

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 415
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11415
 DISTRICT : H4
 CONTRACT TIME : 1095 CALENDAR DAYS

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 TRAFFIC MONITORING SYSTEM (TMS) INFRASTRUCTURE RENEWAL
 STATEWIDE - 2011
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. MGS-C00S(342)

URBAN

PROJECT(S) : MG-C00S(342)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	D0179	DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	\$ 2,580,000.00	100.0000%
2	K2916	KEVCO ELECTRIC INC	\$ 3,217,600.00	124.7132%
3	C0658	CARR & DUFF INC	\$ 3,368,571.00	130.5648%
4	H1717	HBC COMPANY INC	\$ 3,380,450.00	131.0252%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC		(3) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD							
0001 109006M FORCE ACCOUNT	25000.000 DOLL	1.00000	25000.00	1.00000	25000.00	1.00000	25000.00
0002 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	13661.00000	13661.00	138560.00000	138560.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0006 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	52.000 U	1.00000	52.00	120.00000	6240.00	98.00000	5096.00
0007 159006M DRUM	25.000 U	1.00000	25.00	100.00000	2500.00	76.00000	1900.00
0008 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	200.000 U	1.00000	200.00	20.00000	4000.00	40.00000	8000.00
0009 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	700.000 SF	0.10000	70.00	15.00000	10500.00	11.00000	7700.00
0010 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	1.00000	2.00	3000.00000	6000.00	5500.00000	11000.00
0011 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U	5000.00000	10000.00	9000.00000	18000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0012 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	500.000 HOUR	71.00000	35500.00	100.00000	50000.00	90.00000	45000.00
0013 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	10.000 SY	110.00000	1100.00	200.00000	2000.00	500.00000	5000.00
0014 655015P TELEPHONE WIRE	1000.000 LF	5.00000	5000.00	4.00000	4000.00	2.50000	2500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 415
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11415
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC		(3) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0015 701012P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1000.000	LF	37.00000	37000.00	118.00000	118000.00	20.00000	20000.00
0016 701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	200.000	LF	40.00000	8000.00	119.00000	23800.00	40.00000	8000.00
0017 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	750.000	LF	45.00000	33750.00	128.00000	96000.00	45.00000	33750.00
0018 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	6.000	U	3000.00000	18000.00	3500.00000	21000.00	2500.00000	15000.00
0019 701126M FOUNDATION, TYPE MCF	2.000	U	1900.00000	3800.00	2000.00000	4000.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0020 701129M FOUNDATION, TYPE P	2.000	U	2100.00000	4200.00	3500.00000	7000.00	4500.00000	9000.00
0021 701132M FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	3.000	U	2300.00000	6900.00	4000.00000	12000.00	3500.00000	10500.00
0022 701123M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	5.000	U	1100.00000	5500.00	2000.00000	10000.00	4500.00000	22500.00
0023 701168M METER CABINET, TYPE T	5.000	U	2400.00000	12000.00	3000.00000	15000.00	4000.00000	20000.00
0024 701213P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	1000.000	LF	5.00000	5000.00	4.00000	4000.00	5.50000	5500.00
0025 702048M LOOP DETECTOR	2500.000	LF	17.00000	42500.00	26.25000	65625.00	2.00000	5000.00
0026 702051P LOOP DETECTOR CABLE	2500.000	LF	6.00000	15000.00	4.00000	10000.00	3.00000	7500.00
0028 704182M CONTROLLER CABINET TYPE P-TMS	11.000	U	7500.00000	82500.00	17875.00000	196625.00	30000.00000	330000.00
0029 704186M CONTROLLER, WIM	10.000	U	31000.00000	310000.00	34575.00000	345750.00	28000.00000	280000.00
0030 704189M WIM ROADWAY DEVICES 1 LANES	50.000	U	21000.00000	1050000.00	22640.00000	1132000.00	15000.00000	750000.00
0031 704218M TVS AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER	5.000	U	15000.00000	75000.00	17910.00000	89550.00	25.00000	125.00
0032 804014P TOPSOILING	100.000	CY	1.00000	100.00	43.00000	4300.00	50.00000	5000.00
0033 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	8000.000	SY	0.01000	80.00	1.00000	8000.00	10.00000	80000.00
0034 MMB163M MPT FOR SHOULDER OR LANE CLOSURE ON INTERSTATE HIGHWAY	100.000	DAY	950.00000	95000.00	750.00000	75000.00	5000.00000	500000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 415
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11415
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC		(3) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 MMB164M MPT FOR SHOULDER OR LANE CLOSURE NOT ON INTERSTATE HIGHWAY	200.000	DAY	950.00000	190000.00	250.00000	50000.00	2500.00000	500000.00
0036 MME008M FOUNDATION REMOVAL, ELECTRICAL	5.000	U	800.00000	4000.00	300.00000	1500.00	3500.00000	17500.00
0039 MMI027M WIM TEMPERATURE SENSOR	15.000	U	4204.00000	63060.00	5780.00000	86700.00	6500.00000	97500.00
0040 MMI031M WIM AXLE SENSOR PIEZO	40.000	U	6200.00000	248000.00	8430.00000	337200.00	7000.00000	280000.00
0041 MMR061M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	200.000	DAY	100.00000	20000.00	200.00000	40000.00	125.00000	25000.00
0042 704270M RESEALING OF LOOPS AND SENSORS	20.000	U	2750.00000	55000.00	1400.00000	28000.00	500.00000	10000.00
0043 703003M LIGHTING STANDARD ALUMINUM SECTION TOTALS	5.000	U	2500.00000	12500.00	5050.00000	25250.00	4000.00000	20000.00
			\$	2,487,500.00	\$	3,073,100.00	\$	3,218,071.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0004 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000	U	9000.00000	9000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0005 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	36.000	MO	2000.00000	72000.00	3000.00000	108000.00	3000.00000	108000.00
0037 MMG005M CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0038 MMG007M FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
			\$	88,500.00	\$	138,500.00	\$	140,500.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING								
0003 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
			\$	4,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	10,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,580,000.00	\$	3,217,600.00	\$	3,368,571.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 415
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11415
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) H1717	()	()
		HBC COMPANY INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION				AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD				
0001 109006M	25000.000	DOLL	1.00000	25000.00
FORCE ACCOUNT				
0002 151003M		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND				
0006 159003M	52.000	U	110.00000	5720.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE				
0007 159006M	25.000	U	60.00000	1500.00
DRUM				
0008 159009M	200.000	U	50.00000	10000.00
TRAFFIC CONE				
0009 159012M	700.000	SF	25.00000	17500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS				
0010 159027M	2.000	U	2500.00000	5000.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'				
0011 159108M	2.000	U	25000.00000	50000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION				
0012 159141M	500.000	HOUR	75.00000	37500.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER				
0013 606012P	10.000	SY	200.00000	2000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK				
0014 655015P	1000.000	LF	2.00000	2000.00
TELEPHONE WIRE				
0015 701012P	1000.000	LF	55.00000	55000.00
1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT				
0016 701015P	200.000	LF	60.00000	12000.00
2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT				
0017 701021P	750.000	LF	90.00000	67500.00
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT				
0018 701102M	6.000	U	2500.00000	15000.00
18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX				
0019 701126M	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE MCF				
0020 701129M	2.000	U	1100.00000	2200.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE P				
0021 701132M	3.000	U	1110.00000	3330.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC				

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 415
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11415
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) H1717 HBC COMPANY INC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	()	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	()	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0022 701123M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	5.000	U		1800.00000	9000.00						
0023 701168M METER CABINET, TYPE T	5.000	U		3500.00000	17500.00						
0024 701213P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	1000.000	LF		6.00000	6000.00						
0025 702048M LOOP DETECTOR	2500.000	LF		25.00000	62500.00						
0026 702051P LOOP DETECTOR CABLE	2500.000	LF		2.00000	5000.00						
0028 704182M CONTROLLER CABINET TYPE P-TMS	11.000	U		17800.00000	195800.00						
0029 704186M CONTROLLER, WIM	10.000	U		29900.00000	299000.00						
0030 704189M WIM ROADWAY DEVICES 1 LANES	50.000	U		18000.00000	900000.00						
0031 704218M TVS AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER	5.000	U		12600.00000	63000.00						
0032 804014P TOPSOILING	100.000	CY		100.00000	10000.00						
0033 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	8000.000	SY		10.00000	80000.00						
0034 MMB163M MPT FOR SHOULDER OR LANE CLOSURE ON INTERSTATE HIGHWAY	100.000	DAY		2500.00000	250000.00						
0035 MMB164M MPT FOR SHOULDER OR LANE CLOSURE NOT ON INTERSTATE HIGHWAY	200.000	DAY		2350.00000	470000.00						
0036 MME008M FOUNDATION REMOVAL, ELECTRICAL	5.000	U		450.00000	2250.00						
0039 MMI027M WIM TEMPERATURE SENSOR	15.000	U		3500.00000	52500.00						
0040 MMI031M WIM AXLE SENSOR PIEZO	40.000	U		11500.00000	460000.00						
0041 MMR061M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	200.000	DAY		150.00000	30000.00						
0042 704270M RESEALING OF LOOPS AND SENSORS	20.000	U		1200.00000	24000.00						
0043 703003M LIGHTING STANDARD ALUMINUM SECTION TOTALS	5.000	U		5000.00000	25000.00						
				\$	3,309,800.00					\$	

SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 415
 LETTING DATE : 09/06/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11415
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) H1717	()	()
		HBC COMPANY INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION			UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0004 155009M	1.000 U	12000.00000	12000.00	
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP				
0005 155027M	36.000 MO	1300.00000	46800.00	
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE				
0037 MMG005M	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	
CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE				
0038 MMG007M	LUMP	3850.00000	3850.00	
FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT				
SECTION TOTALS		\$	65,150.00	\$

SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING				
0003 152003P	LUMP	5500.00000	5500.00	
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE				
LIABILITY INSURANCE				
SECTION TOTALS		\$	5,500.00	\$

CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	3,380,450.00	\$ 0.00
=====				

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,